OP \$40.00 31609

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dolphin Technology, Inc.		02/26/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITT Corporation
Street Address:	4 West Red Oak Lane
City:	White Plains
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10604
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3160935	PURIFILE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)778-2600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-778-2500

Email: tmde@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Rex A. Donnelly Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1596

Address Line 2: 1007 Orange St., Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ITDE-AES126US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rex A. Donnelly
Signature:	/rexadonnelly/

900100384 TRADEMARK REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0684

Date:	02/29/2008	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Purifile Assignment Agreement#page1.tif		
source=Purifile Assignment Agreement#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0685

<u>Assignment</u>

WHEREAS, Dolphin Technology Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of New York, having a principal place of business at 474 Phoenix Drive, Rome, New York 13441, has adopted, owns and is using the Mark identified in the attached Schedule A in connection with the goods listed in the identified registration; and

WHEREAS, ITT Corporation ("Assignee"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 4 West Red Oak Lane, White Plains, New York 10604, desires to acquire the Mark and Registration referenced in the attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof as set forth herein, and including the right to sue for past infringement, if there may be, nunc pro tunc, effective as of Association 2007.

Dolphin Technology, Inc.

BY: MICHAEL A. MIRAVALLE

Title: & CEO

Date: 2/26/08

ITT Corporation

By: Ann D. Douddson

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: 2/8/200%

TRADEMARK REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0686

Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Registration No.	<u>Class</u>
PURIFILE	3,160,935	09

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/29/2008 REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0687